FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
New To Latin				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name LE COR	OON BLEU BV 06/27/00			
Formerly				
	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Individual General Partnership				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation THE NETHERLANDS			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name LE COR	DON BLEU INTERNATIONAL B.V.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of	WINSKYLAAN 3105, 7TH FLOOR			
Address (line 1) STRA	WINSKYLAAN 3103, 71111 LOOK			
Address (line 2)				
Address (Ilne 3) AMSTERDAM	THE NETHERLANDS 1077 ZX			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
	ge approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and			
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments rega	rding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradellar Chica, Charlet Indiana. 3. See OMB			
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0927, Patent and Trademark Ass	Ignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Send with required cover sheet(s) information to:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1	618B P a	age 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tradomark Office TRADEMARK	
OMB 0651-0027	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Pa	irty only.	
Name [JC	SEPH D. LEWIS		
Address (line 1)	BARN	ES & THORNBURG LLP		
Address (line 2)	750 17TF	H STREET, N.W., SUITE 900		
Address (line 3)	WASHI	NGTON, D.C. 20006-4675		
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code	and Telephone Number20	2-289-1313	
Name		JOSEPH D. LEWIS		
Address (line 1)	BARN	NES & THORNBURG LLP		
Address (line 2)	750 17TH STREET, N.W., SUITE 900			
Address (line 3)	WASHII	NGTON, D.C. 20006-4675		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	attached conveyance document	# 0	
Enter either th	Application Number(s) or Registre Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number(s)	C(C(O))	additional numbers attached for the same property). mber(s)	
Number of	Properties Enter the total number	of properties involved. #	1	
Denosit	of Payment: Enclosed Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees c Deposit Acc	ount Number: # L	02-1010 X No	
Statement		on to charge additional fees: Yes		
To atta	and Signature the best of my knowledge and belief, the for ached copy is a true copy of the original doc icated herein.	regoing information is true and correct a sument. Charges to deposit account are	e aumonzed, as	
Jo	seph D. Lewis	and ter	9/15/05	
Mana	at Darram Clening	Signature	Date Signed	

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Be it known that

Name:

Le Cordon Bleu International B.V.

Address: Strawinskylaan 3105, 7th Floor

1077ZX Amsterdam

The Netherlands

[Insert type of legal entity and citizenship] a company duly incorporated and organized under

Netherlands law

does hereby grant to the attorneys of Barnes & Thornburg, including:

Joseph D. Lewis; William R. Coffey; Richard D. Conard; Bobby B. Gillenwater; Perry Palan; Steven R. Lammert, Richard A. Rezek, Dwight D. Lueck, Seth D. Linfield; Alice O. Martin; Grant H. Peters; Thomas J. Donovan; Mark M. Newman; Paul E. Fahrenkopf; Mark A. Hamill; Karen A. McGee; Michael B. Allen; Julia Gard; Melissa A. Vallone; Johnsthan P. Froemel; D. Michael Anderson; Army Wright, Amenda Pecchioni; and Mary Jane Frisby.

full and sufficient power of attorney so that each person, may in our (my) name apply for, manage, and obtain from the appropriate offices and authorities, the issuance of registration of trademarks and service marks, and in general, any other related element of Intellectual Property being empowered to take all steps before the said offices authorities for the objects stated above, including, without limitation the authority to, prepare, file and prosecute applications, petitions, appeals and renewals; make declarations; pay all official fees; receive certificates; request recordal of licenses, assignments, mergers, changes of name and, in general, any document which will modify the records of a particular application or registration; and to apply for amendments on pending applications and registered marks. They are also empowered to defend our company (me) from registration cancellation actions or opposition proceedings, and to file and prosecute cancellation and opposition proceedings.

This document expressly ratifies all applications and acts that the above-mentioned persons have conducted in our (my) name in respect to any Intellectual Property right in relation to the powers above-mentioned, which has been undertaken before the issuance and signature of this document. The attorneys will also have the right to substitute or delegate this power of attorney and revoke such substitutions. Any prior powers of attorney that have been granted for the same purposes are hereby revoked. This power of attorney shall not be revoked by any power of attorney granted thereafter to a third party unless such revocation is expressly indicated.

Designation of Domestic Representative

We (I) hereby designate the firm of Barnes & Thornburg, whose postal address is:

BARNES & THORNBURG 1401 Eye Street, N.W. Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20005

as its Domestic Representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

The person signing this document declares that he has sufficient authority to grant this special power of attorney to their attorneys in the United States of America.

Signature

DCD801 JYL 41347

1077 ZX AMSTERDAM

Tél.: (31) 20 406 44 44

TRADEMARK

003198 FRAME: 0677

RECORDED: 09/15/2005

Fax : (31) 20 406 45 56